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Giiltigkeit
Die jeweilige Modellgiiltigkeit erfragen Sie bitte bei lhrem
Mercedes-Benz Servicestiitzpunkt.

Einzelteile
¢ (1) Cupholder

Hinweise

Falls bei der Montage Schwierigkeiten auftreten, wenden
Sie sich bitte an eine qualifizierte Fachwerkstatt.
Mercedes-Benz empfiehlt Ihnen hierfiir einen
Mercedes-Benz Servicestiitzpunkt.

Anderungen von technischen Details gegeniiber
Abbildungen der Montageanleitung sind vorbehalten.



Alligemeine Sicherheitshinweise

A WARNUNG

Der Cupholder kann wéhrend der Fahrt keinen Behalter
sichern. Wenn Sie wahrend der Fahrt einen Cupholder
verwenden, kann der Behalter herumschleudern und
Flissigkeiten kdnnen verschiittet werden.
Fahrzeuginsassen kénnen mit der Flissigkeit in
Beriihrung kommen und insbesondere durch heiBe
Flissigkeiten verbriiht werden. Sie kénnen vom
Verkehrsgeschehen abgelenkt werden und die Kontrolle
Uber das Fahrzeug verlieren.

*  Den Cupholder nur bei stehendem Fahrzeug
verwenden.

*  Nur passende Behélter in den Cupholder setzen.

¢ Den Behilter verschlieBen, insbesondere bei
heiBer Fliissigkeit.



Einbauen

@ M+P-03F-9397

1. Gegebenenfalls Rollo des Ablagefachs &ffnen und den
Cupholder (1), wie abgebildet, mit dem Aufdruck zum
Fahrzeuginnenraum in das Ablagefach einsetzen.

2. Den Cupholder (1) im Ablagefach auf die Stege

schieben.

3. Die Rastbiigel (2) nach auBen schieben, bis sie
einrasten.

4. Die Taste (3) driicken. Die Flugel (4) klappen nach
oben.

Hinweis

Die Fliigel (4) des Cupholders (1) kdnnen nach unten
geklappt und verrastet werden. Dann ist die Haltefunktion
des Cupholders (1) nicht gegeben.
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Ausbauen

>
M+P-03F-9398

1. Die Rastbiigel (2) des Cupholders (1) nach innen
schieben, bis sie entriegelt sind.

2. Den Cupholder (1) nach oben aus dem Ablagefach
herausnehmen.

Hinweis

Der Cupholder (1) und die Gummimatte darunter kénnen
zum Reinigen, z.B. mit klarem, lauwarmen Wasser,
herausgenommen werden.



Validity
To obtain information on model validity, please consult your
Mercedes-Benz Service Centre.

Parts included
* (1) Cup holder

Notes

If difficulties arise during installation, please contact a
qualified specialist workshop. Mercedes-Benz recommends
that you use a Mercedes-Benz Service Centre for this
purpose.

The manufacturer reserves the right to change any of the
technical details shown in the illustrations of these
installation instructions.



General safety notes

A WARNING

The cup holder cannot secure a container whilst driving.

If you use a cup holder whilst driving, the container may

be flung around and liquids could be spilled. The vehicle

occupants may come into contact with the liquid and, in

the case of hot liquids, be scalded. You could be

distracted from traffic conditions and lose control of the

vehicle.

*  Only use the cup holder when the vehicle is
stationary.

*  Only place appropriate containers in the cup
holder.

* Close the container, especially in the case of hot
liquids.



Installation

@ M+P-03F-9397

1. If necessary, open the retractable cover of the stowage
compartment and place cup holder (1), as depicted, in
the stowage compartment with the label facing
towards the vehicle interior.

2. Slide cup holder (1) in the stowage compartment onto
the ribs.

3. Slide locking clips (2) outwards until they engage.

4. Press button (3). Wings (4) fold upward.

Note

Wings (4) of cup holder (1) can be folded down and engaged
in place. The restraining function of the cup holder (1) then
does not work.




Removal

>
M+P-03F-9398

1. Slide locking clips (2) of cup holder (1) inwards until
they are unlocked.

2. Remove cup holder (1) upwards from the stowage
compartment.

Note
Cup holder (1) and the rubber mat underneath it can be
removed for cleaning, e.g. with clear, lukewarm water.




Validity
To obtain information on model validity, please consult your
authorized Mercedes-Benz Center.

Parts included
* (1) Cup holder

Notes

If difficulties arise during installation, please contact a
qualified specialist workshop. Mercedes-Benz recommends
that you use an authorized Mercedes-Benz Center for this
purpose.

The manufacturer reserves the right to change any of the
technical details shown in the illustrations of these
installation instructions.
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General safety notes

A WARNING

The cup holder cannot secure a container whilst driving.

If you use a cup holder whilst driving, the container may

be flung around and liquids could be spilled. The vehicle

occupants may come into contact with the liquid and, in

the case of hot liquids, be scalded. You could be

distracted from traffic conditions and lose control of the

vehicle.

*  Only use the cup holder when the vehicle is
stationary.

*  Only place appropriate containers in the cup
holder.

* Close the container, especially in the case of hot
liquids.
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Installation

@ M+P-03F-9397

1. If necessary, open the retractable cover of the stowage
compartment and place cup holder (1), as depicted, in
the stowage compartment with the label facing
towards the vehicle interior.

2. Slide cup holder (1) in the stowage compartment onto
the ribs.

3. Slide locking clips (2) outwards until they engage.

4. Press button (3). Wings (4) fold upward.

Note

Wings (4) of cup holder (1) can be folded down and engaged
in place. The restraining function of the cup holder (1) then
does not work.
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Removal

>
M+P-03F-9398

1. Slide locking clips (2) of cup holder (1) inwards until
they are unlocked.

2. Remove cup holder (1) upwards from the stowage
compartment.

Note
Cup holder (1) and the rubber mat underneath it can be
removed for cleaning, e.g. with clear, lukewarm water.
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Validité

Pour connaitre les modéles auxquels les instructions de
montage se rapportent, adressez-vous a un point de service
Mercedes-Benz.

Détail des piéces

* (1) Porte-gobelets

Nota

En cas de difficultés lors du montage, veuillez vous adresser

a un atelier qualifié. Mercedes-Benz vous recommande pour
cela de vous adresser a un point de service Mercedes-Benz.

Sous réserve de modification de détails techniques par
rapport aux illustrations de ces instructions de montage.
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Consignes de sécurité générales

A ATTENTION

Le porte-gobelets ne peut pas maintenir de récipient en

place pendant la marche. Si vous utilisez le

porte-gobelets pendant la marche, le récipient risque

d'étre projeté et le liquide de se renverser. Celui-ci peut

entrer en contact avec les occupants du véhicule et

provoquer des brdlures, en particulier s'il est chaud.

Cela pourrait détourner votre attention de la circulation

et vous risquez de perdre le contrdle du véhicule.

e Utilisez les porte-gobelets uniquement lorsque le
véhicule est a I'arrét.

* N'utilisez que des récipients adaptés aux
porte-gobelets.

e  Fermezle récipient, en particulier lorsque le liquide
est chaud.

-15-



Pose

M+P-03F-9397

1. Le cas échéant, ouvrez le cache coulissant du bac de
rangement, puis introduisez le porte-gobelets (1) dans
le bac de rangement comme indiqué sur I'illustration,
de maniere a ce que I'étiquette soit orientée vers
I'habitacle.

2. Faites glisser le porte-gobelets (1) dans le bac de
rangement sur les arétes.

3. Poussez les étriers d'arrét (2) vers I'extérieur jusqu'a
ce qu'ils s'enclenchent.

4. Appuyez sur la touche (3). Les ailes (4) se reléevent.

Nota

Les ailes (4) du porte-gobelets (1) peuvent étre rabattues
vers le bas jusqu'a ce qu'elles s'encliquettent. La fonction
de maintien du porte-gobelets (1) n'est alors pas garantie.

-16 -



Dépose

M+P-03F-9398

1. Poussez les étriers d'arrét (2) du porte-gobelets (1)
vers l'intérieur jusqu'a ce qu'ils soient déverrouillés.

2. Retirezle porte-gobelets (1) du bac de rangementen le
tirant vers le haut.

Nota

Vous pouvez retirer le porte-gobelets (1) et le tapis en
caoutchouc situé en dessous pour les nettoyer, par exemple
avec de I'eau claire tiede.

-17 -
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Validez

Obtendré informacién acerca de la validez para el modelo
correspondiente en cualquier punto de servicio
Mercedes-Benz.

Componentes
* (1) Portavasos

Indicaciones

En caso de que surjan dificultades al efectuar el montaje,
acuda a un taller especializado. Mercedes-Benz le
recomienda al respecto un punto de servicio
Mercedes-Benz.

Nos reservamos el derecho de modificar detalles técnicos
con respecto a las figuras de las instrucciones de montaje.
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Indicaciones generales referentes a la seguridad

A ADVERTENCIA

El portavasos no puede asegurar ningln recipiente
durante la marcha. Si utiliza un portavasos durante la
marcha, el recipiente podria salir despedido y los
liquidos podrian derramarse. Los ocupantes del
vehiculo podrian entrar en contacto con el liquido y
quemarse, especialmente con los liquidos calientes.
Usted podria distraer su atencién del trafico y perder el
control del vehiculo.

e Utilice el portavasos solo con el vehiculo parado.

*  Coloque solo recipientes adecuados en el
portavasos.

* Cierre el recipiente, especialmente si contiene
liquidos calientes.
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Montaje

@ M+P-03F-9397

1. Abra la cubierta del compartimento portaobjetos y
coloque el portavasos (1) en el compartimento
portaobjetos, como se muestra en la ilustracién, con el
rétulo hacia el habitéculo del vehiculo.

2. Deslice el portavasos (1) en los surcos del
compartimento portaobjetos.

3. Desplace los estribos de retencién (2) hacia fuera
hasta que queden enclavados.

4. Pulse la tecla (3). Las aletas (4) se despliegan hacia
arriba.

Indicacién

Las aletas (4) del portavasos (1) se pueden plegar hacia
abajo y enclavar. En ese caso, la funcién de sujecion del
portavasos (1) no esté disponible.
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Desmontaje

M+P-03F-9398

1. Desplace los estribos de retencién (2) del
portavasos (1) hacia dentro hasta que queden
desbloqueados.

2. Extraiga el portavasos (1) del compartimento
portaobjetos tirando de el hacia arriba.

Indicacién

El portavasos (1) y la alfombrilla de goma situada debajo se
pueden extraer para la limpieza, por ejemplo, con agua tibia
limpia.

-21-
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Validita

Rivolgersi a un punto di assistenza Mercedes-Benz per
ulteriori informazioni riguardanti i modelli di veicolo sui quali
¢ possibile effettuare il montaggio del presente articolo.

Componenti
* (1) Portabevande

Avvertenze

In caso di difficolta durante il montaggio rivolgersi a
un'officina qualificata. La Mercedes-Benz raccomanda a tal
proposito di rivolgersi a un punto di assistenza
Mercedes-Benz.

Con riserva di modifiche ai dettagli tecnici rispetto alle
illustrazioni riportate nelle presenti Istruzioni di montaggio.
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Avvertenze generali per la sicurezza

A AVVERTENZA

Il portabevande non ¢ in grado di tenere i contenitori
bloccati durante la marcia. Se durante la marcia si
utilizza un portabevande, il contenitore potrebbe essere
scaraventato all'interno dell'abitacolo e i liquidi in esso
contenuti potrebbero fuoriuscire. Gli occupanti del
veicolo potrebbero venire a contatto con il liquido e
procurarsi scottature nel caso di liquidi molto caldi.
Inoltre, il guidatore potrebbe distogliere I'attenzione
dalla circolazione stradale e perdere il controllo del
veicolo.

e Utilizzare il portabevande solo a veicolo fermo.

* Inserire nel portabevande solo contenitori adatti.

e Chiudere il contenitore, specialmente se contiene
liquidi molto caldi.
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Montaggio

M+P-03F-9397

1. Se necessario, aprire la chiusura scorrevole dello
scomparto portaoggetti e inserire il portabevande (1)
nello scomparto portaoggetti con la targhetta rivolta
verso |'abitacolo come illustrato nella figura.

2. Far scorrere il portabevande (1) sulle barre all'interno
dello scomparto portaoggetti.

3. Far scorrere verso I'esterno le staffe di arresto (2) fino
allo scatto in sede.

4. Premere il tasto (3). Ribaltare le alette (4) verso I'alto.

Avvertenza

Le alette (4) del portabevande (1) possono essere ribaltate
verso il basso e bloccate. In tal caso la funzione di
bloccaggio del portabevande (1) viene disattivata.
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Smontaggio

Z
M+P-03F-9398

1. Far scorrere verso l'interno le staffe di arresto (2) del
portabevande (1) fino allo sbloccaggio.

2. Estrarre il portabevande (1) verso I'alto dallo
scomparto portaoggetti.

Avvertenza

Il portabevande (1) e il tappetino in gomma sottostante
possono essere estratti per effettuarne la pulizia, ad
esempio con acqua pulita tiepida.

-25-
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Geldigheid
De geldigheid van het betreffende model kunt u bij uw
Mercedes-Benz-servicewerkplaats opvragen.

Afzonderlijke onderdelen
* (1) Bekerhouder

Aanwijzingen

Als bij de montage problemen optreden of als u vragen
heeft, neemt u dan contact op met een gekwalificeerde
werkplaats. Mercedes-Benz adviseert hiervoor een
Mercedes-Benz-servicewerkplaats.

Wijzigingen van technische gegevens t.o.v. de afbeeldingen
van de montagehandleiding zijn voorbehouden.
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Algemene veiligheidsaanwijzingen

A WAARSCHUWING

De bekerhouder kan tijdens het rijden geen beker
vasthouden. Als tijdens het rijden een bekerhouder
wordt gebruikt, kan de beker gaan slingeren en kan
vloeistof gemorst worden. Inzittenden kunnen met de
vloeistof in contact komen en in het bijzonder door hete
vloeistoffen verbrandingen oplopen. U kunt van de
verkeerssituatie worden afgeleid en de controle over de
auto verliezen.

* De bekerhouder alleen gebruiken als de auto
stilstaat.

* Uitsluitend passende bekers in de bekerhouder
gebruiken.

* De bekers afsluiten, in het bijzonder bij hete
vloeistoffen.
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Inbouwen

@ M+P-03F-9397

1. Eventueel het rolscherm van het opbergvak openen en
de bekerhouder (1), zoals afgebeeld, met de opdruk
naar het interieur in het opbergvak plaatsen.

2. De bekerhouder (1) in het opbergvak op de rand
schuiven.

3. Devergrendelingsbeugels (2) naar buiten schuiven, tot
ze vergrendelen.

4.  De toets (3) indrukken. De vleugels (4) klappen omhoog.

Aanwijzing

De vleugels (4) van de bekerhouder (1) kunnen omlaag
geklapt en vergrendeld worden. Dan kan niet worden
gegarandeerd dat de bekerhouder (1) zijn inhoud goed
vasthoudt.

-28-



Uitbouwen

>
M+P-03F-9398

1. De vergrendelingsbeugels (2) van de bekerhouder (1)
naar binnen schuiven, tot ze ontgrendelen.

2. De bekerhouder (1) naar boven toe uit het opbergvak
verwijderen.

Aanwijzing

De bekerhouder (1) en de daaronder liggende rubber mat
kunnen worden verwijderd om te worden gereinigd,
bijvoorbeeld met schoon, lauw water.

-29-



loxug
la TNV 10XV Tou €KAOTOTE POVTEAOU, ameuBuvBeiTe oe Evav
E€ouaiodotnuévo Emokeuaotr Mercedes-Benz.

Mepovwpéva efapTipaTa

* (1) Motnpodnkn

0dnyieg

Se mepinmTwaon mou mapaTnendouv SUCKOAIEG KT Tnv TomoOETNON,

ameuBuvBeite oe éva eEeidikeupévo ouvepyeio. H Mercedes-Benz
ouvioTd évav EEouaiodotnuévo Emokeuaotn Mercedes-Benz.

Me v emUAGEN TPOTTOTIOINCEWY TWV TEXVIKWY XAPAKTNPIOTIKWY OF
OX£0N HE TIG EIKOVEG TwV 0dNYIWV TOmoOETNONG.
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Fevikég 0dnyieg aodaleiag

A MPOEIAOMOTHIH

31 Sidpkela TG 0drynong, kavéva doxeio Sev gival

a0baAEG PECQ OTNV TTOTNPOONKN. AV XPNOIUOTIOIEITE TV

ToTNEOONKN v 0dnyeite, To doxeio propei va

avarmodoyupioel Kai va ekTogeutolv uypd. O1 emBaTEG TOU

OXNHOTOG pmTopei va €pBouv o€ emadn pe Ta Uypd Kal Vot

UTTOOTOUV eyKaUPATA €AV TO UYPA ival KauTd. Mmopei va

QTOOTIACTE N TTPOTOX!| 0aG A6 TNV KUKAOdopia Kal var

XOOETE TOV EAEYXO TOU OXNHOTOG.

*  XpnoIhOTIOIEITE TNV TOTNEOBKN HOVO OTAV TO OXNUO
€ival OTOPATNHEVO.

*  TomoBeteiTe povo KOTGAMNAa doxeia péoa atnv
moTNPOBNKN.

*  KhAeivere KaAd To doxeio, €IIKOTEPA OTAV TIEPIEXE! KAUTO
uypo.
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Tomo6¢Tnon

@ M+P-03F-9397

AvoiETe TO poAd TNG ONKNG HIKPOAVTIKEINEVWY KOl TOTIOOETNOTE
TNV moTnNpodnkn (1), OMwg paiveTal oTnv €1KOVA, HECA aTN OKN
HIKPOQVTIKEILEVWY HE TNV ETIKETA TIPOG TOV ECWTEPIKO XWPO

OXIHOTOG.

2. ImpwETe TV moTNPodnKn (1) oTn BrKN HIKPOAVTIKEIHEVWY TTAVW
oTn papdo.

3. ZmpwETe TOUG OUYKPATNPEG (2) TTPOG Ta €W, PEXPI VOt
aodaAioouv.

4. TMarote To MARKTPO (3). MupioTe Ta TEPUYIA (4) TTPOG TO EMAVW.

Inpeiwon

Ta mirepUyia (4) TnG moTNPoONKNG (1) Popouv va SiImAwoouy
TIPOG TG KATW KOl VO aopaAioouv. ZTnv mepimmwon auTr) dev
S1a0poNileTal n AeiToupyia GUYKPATNONG TNG TTOTNPOBNAKNG (1).
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E€aywyn

M+P-03F-9398

1. ZmpwTe TOUG OUYKPATAPEG (2) TNG TOTNPOBRKNG (1) TPOG
Ta p€0a, PEXP! va armaodaAioouyv.

2. Adaipgate Tnv moTnpodfkn (1) amd T Onkn
HIKPOQVTIKEIUEVWY TPORWVTOG TTIPOG TA EMAVW.

Odnyia
H motnpo6rkn (1) kai To AaoTIxEVIo TOTAKI UTTopoUV vat
adaipouvrtal yia va kabopilovTal, .. he Kabapd xAiopd vepod.
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Cdepa peiictena
|/]HCDOpMaLI,I/I}O 0 COOTBETCTBUM MOAOENN Bbl nonyynTe B
Bawem nyHkTe TO "Mepcenec-beHy".

KomMnoHeHTbI
e (1) depxartenb OJis HANUTKOB

YKa3aHus

MNpw BO3HNUKHOBEHUN 3aTPYAHEHWUI C MOHTaXOM
obpaluanTech B CneLmanm3npoBaHHy0 MacTepCKyIo C
KBannduuMpOoBaHHbLIM NepcoHanomM. "Mepcenec-beHu”
pekoMeHayeT A1 3Toro o6paTuTLCS B MYHKT TO
"Mepcepec-beHy".

MN3penve MOXET OTIMHATLCS B TEXHUYECKMX AeTansx oT
MANIOCTPALMIA B PYKOBOACTBE MO MOHTAXY.
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O6Lwume ykasaHusa no 6e3onacHoOCTU

A NPEAYNPEXAEHUE

Jlepxarenb ois HaNnMTKOB HE MOXET yAepXnBaTb
€MKOCTb C HannTKOM BO BpeMs asuxeHus. Ecnv Bol
ncnonb3yeTe Aepxaresb A5 HANUTKOB BO BPEMS
OBVXXEHUS, TO HAXOAALLASACS B HEM €MKOCTb MOXET
OMPOKMNHYTbLCHA, a HANMUTOK — NPOJINTLCA. CI/I,ElﬂLLLIAe B
aBTOMOGMNE MOTYT ObiTb 0GNNTbI BbIMJIECHYBLUMMCS
HaMUTKOM, a NPW HaIMYN B EMKOCTU ropsiHero
HanunTtkKa — NoJ1ly4nTb OXOru. 3T0 MOXEeT OTBJIeyb Bac
OT JOPOXHOM CUTyaLmm 1 Bbl MOXeTe NoTepsTb
KOHTPOJb HaJ aBTOMOBMNEM.

Mcnonb3yinte gepxatenb oas HaNnMTKOB TONIbKO
BO BPEMSI CTOSIHKM.

BcraBnsaiTe B epxatenb Ans HANMUTKOB TONbKO
noaxonsiLme eMKOCTH.

3akpbiBaiTe eMKOCTb, 0COOEHHO €CNN B Hen
HaxoaunTcs FOpﬂ‘-II/II7I HannToK.
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MoHTax

M+P-03F-9397

1. B cnyyae Heo6XOAMMOCTUN OTKPOWTE LUTOPKY BELLLEBOrO
oTceka v BCTaBbTe AepXaTenb Ans HanuTkos (1), kak
1306paxeHo, B BELLEBOWN OTCEK LUMILANKOM B CTOPOHY
casnoHa.

2. HapsuHbTe gepxaTenb Ans HANUTKOB (1) Ha Nepemblykn
B BELLLEBOM OTCeEKe.

3. TNepepguHbTe pukcupyoLme ckobbl (2) K BHELLHEN
CTOPOHE 10 durKcaumu.

4. Haxwmute Ha kHonky (3). CTBOopku (4) aepxartens
OTKMAObIBAIOTCA BBEPX.

Yka3aHue
CTtBOpKM (4) fepxatens oJis HAaNnUTKOB (1) MOXHO
OMNyCTUTb BHU3 1 3adUKCMPOBATL B 3TOM NONIOXeHUN. B

TakoM ciyvae pukcupyroLwas GyHKUMSA gepxaTtens onis
HanuTKoB (1) AeakTMBMpoOBaHa.
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AeMoHTax

M+P-03F-9398

1. MepepsuHbTe DUKCUpYioLLMe CKOObI (2) AepxaTens
L0151 HANUTKOB (1) K BHYTPEHHE CTOPOHE, Y4TOObI 13
pasbnokmpoBaTb.

2. BbIHbTE gepxartenb ons HanuTkos (1) BBEPX U3
BELLLEBOro OTCeKa .

Yka3aHue

Jepxarens ons HanuTkoBs (1) N PE3NHOBLIN KOBPUK MOA,
HUM MOXHO BbIHUMATb AJ151 O4NCTKN, HANPUMEpP, YACTON,
Tennom BOAOW.
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BanugHocT

MoxeTe hace VIHCI)OpMI/IpaTe 3a BaJINQHOCTTa 3a
CbOTBETHMA MOoAeN BbB Bawwmnsa oTopuampaH cepena Ha
Mercedes-Benz.

OTaenHn yactm
* (1) MocTaeka 3a vyawm

YkazaHus

AKO Npu MOHTaxa Bb3HWKHAT 3aTPyAHEHWs, MONsi, 00 bpHETE
ce KbM KBaJ‘IVICbVILLI/IpaH cneunanm3vnpaH cepsna. 3aTasu uen
Mercedes-Benz Bu npenopbyBa 0TOPU3MpPaH CEPBU3 HA
Mercedes-Benz.

3anasBace npaBOTO 32 NPOMEHN Ha TEXHUYECKN ﬂ.eTaVIHM no
OTHOLWEeHMe Ha m306pa>KeHm| OT PBbKOBOACTBOTO 32 MOHTaX.
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06K ykasaHua 3a 6e3onacHoOCT

A NPEAYNPEXAEHUE

MocTaBkaTa 3a 4allum He Moxe Ja obesonacasa
CbA0Be MNo BpemMe Ha NbTyBaHETO. Ako no BpemMe Ha
NbTyBAHETO U3MO3BaTE NOCTaBka 3a Yalun, CbabT
MOXe [ia ce 06bpHE 1 TeYHOCTTa Aa Ce pasnee.
rh:THI/ILI,I/ITe B aBTOM06I/IJ'Ia Morart ga Big3aT B gocer
C TEYHOCTTAa 1 Hali-Beye Aa 6baaT N3ropeHun ot
ropeLuy Te4HOCTU. Bb3MOXHO € Aa OTKNIoHUTE
BHMMaAHMETO CY OT NbTHaTa CUTyauus n oa 3ary6|/|Te
KOHTPON BbPXy aBTOMOGUNa.

* W3nonsearite nocTaBkaTa 3a Yaluy camo npun
cnpsn aBToMo6un.

¢ [locTaBsnTe camo NOAXOASALUN CbAOBE B
rnocraekara 3a Yaium.

3artBapsiiTe cbaa, 0COGEHO NPU ropeLla TEYHOCT.
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MoHTupaHe

M+P-03F-9397

1. Ako e Heo6x0auMO, OTBOPETE LopaTta Ha xabkaTa u
nocTaBeTe nocTaBkaTa 3a Yawm (1) B ankara KakTto e
nokasaHo Ha M306paxeHNeTo — C HaanMca KbM KyneTo
Ha aBTomMo6Una.

2. Mnb3HeTe nocTaBkaTa 3a yawwm (1) B xabkaTa no

pencara.

3. TMnb3HeTe dukcupalata ckoba (2) HaBbH, AOKATO
LpakHe.

4. HatucHeTe 6yToHa (3). Kpunata (4) ce nosgurat
Harope.

Yka3aHue

Kpunara (4) Ha noctaekaTa 3a 4Yawwm (1) moraT aa ce
3aTBOPST M Aa ce dukerpat. PyHKuMaTa 3a 3aabpxaHe
Ha nocTaekara 3a 4yawu (1) He e nokasaHa.

~40-



AeMoHTupaHe

M+P-03F-9398

1. Mnb3HeTe dukcupallaTa ckoba (2) Ha nocTaBkaTa
3ayawwn (1) HaBbTPE, AoKaTo ce ocBo6OAM.
2. W3Bapete nocTtaBkaTa 3a Yawwu (1) oT xxabkaTa.

YkaszaHue

MocTaBkaTa 3a Yawm (1) n rymeHaTa nogaoxka nog Hes
Morart Aa ce u3saxgar, 3a Aa 6b4aT No4NCTEHN, Hanp. C
yucTa, yMEpPEHO Tomnsia Boaa.
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Validité

Pour connaitre les modéles auxquels les instructions de
montage se rapportent, adressez-vous a un point de service
Mercedes-Benz.

Détail des piéces
* (1) Porte-gobelets

Nota

En cas de difficultés lors du montage, veuillez vous adresser
a un atelier qualifié. Mercedes-Benz vous recommande pour
cela de vous adresser a un point de service Mercedes-Benz.
Sous réserve de modification de détails techniques par
rapport aux illustrations de ces instructions de montage.
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Consignes de sécurité générales

A ATTENTION

Le porte-gobelets ne peut pas maintenir de récipient en

place pendant la marche. Si vous utilisez le

porte-gobelets pendant la marche, le récipient risque

d'étre projeté et le liquide de se renverser. Celui-ci peut

entrer en contact avec les occupants du véhicule et

provoquer des brdlures, en particulier s'il est chaud.

Cela pourrait détourner votre attention de la circulation

et vous risquez de perdre le contrdle du véhicule.

e Utilisez les porte-gobelets uniquement lorsque le
véhicule est a I'arrét.

* N'utilisez que des récipients adaptés aux
porte-gobelets.

e  Fermezle récipient, en particulier lorsque le liquide
est chaud.
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Pose

M+P-03F-9397

1. Le cas échéant, ouvrez le cache coulissant du bac de
rangement, puis introduisez le porte-gobelets (1) dans
le bac de rangement comme indiqué sur I'illustration,
de maniere a ce que I'étiquette soit orientée vers
I'habitacle.

2. Faites glisser le porte-gobelets (1) dans le bac de
rangement sur les arétes.

3. Poussez les étriers d'arrét (2) vers I'extérieur jusqu'a
ce qu'ils s'enclenchent.

4. Appuyez sur la touche (3). Les ailes (4) se relevent.

Nota

Les ailes (4) du porte-gobelets (1) peuvent étre rabattues
vers le bas jusqu'a ce qu'elles s'encliquettent. La fonction
de maintien du porte-gobelets (1) n'est alors pas garantie.
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Dépose

3>
M+P-03F-9398

1. Poussez les étriers d'arrét (2) du porte-gobelets (1)
vers l'intérieur jusqu'a ce qu'ils soient déverrouillés.

2. Retirezle porte-gobelets (1) du bac de rangementen le
tirant vers le haut.

Nota

Vous pouvez retirer le porte-gobelets (1) et le tapis en
caoutchouc situé en dessous pour les nettoyer, par exemple
avec de I'eau claire tiéde.
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Platnost

Ohledné platnosti pro pfislusny model se prosim informujte
ve svém servisnim stiedisku Mercedes-Benz.

Soucasti

* (1) Drzék napojl

Upozornéni

Pokud se pfi montaZi vyskytnou obtiZe, obratte se prosim na
kvalifikovany servis. Spole¢nost Mercedes-Benz Vém k
tomuto Ucelu doporucuje servisni stfedisko Mercedes-Benz.
Zmény technickych detail oproti vyobrazenim v montéznim
névodu jsou vyhrazeny.
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Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny

A VAROVANI

Drzak napoji nemuZe zajistit nddobu béhem jizdy.
Pokud pouZivéate drzak napojd béhem jizdy, mize byt
nédoba vymrsténa a tekutiny se mohou vylit. Cestujici
ve vozidle mohou pfijit do kontaktu s tekutinou a opafit
se, je-li tekutina horké. Nedokazete vénovat plnou
pozornost silniénimu provozu a miZete ztratit kontrolu
nad vozidlem.

e Pouzivejte drzak napojl, pouze kdyZ vozidlo stoji.
e Do drzaku nédpoju umistéte pouze vhodné nadoby.
e Nadobu uzavrete, obzvlasté je-li tekutina horka.
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Montaz

@ M+P-03F-9397

1. Vpfipadé potfeby vytdhnéte roletu odkladaci prihradky
a nasadte drzak napoji (1) do odkladaci pfihradky
podle obrazku tak, aby Stitek sméroval do interiéru
vozidla.

2. Nasadte drzak napojl (1) na lamely v odkladaci
pfihradce.

3. Vysufte pojistné svorky (2) smérem ven, aZ se zajisti.

4. Stisknéte tlacitko (3). Otevrete kfidla (4).

Upozornéni
Kfidla (4) drzaku népojd (1) mdzZete sklopit smérem doll a
zajistit je. V takovém pfipadé vSak drzak napoji (1) neplini
funkci drZeni.

-52-



Demontaz

>
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1. Zasufite pojistné svorky (2) drzaku napojt (1) smérem
dovnitf, aZ se odjisti.

2. Vyjméte drzék napojl (1) z odklédaci ptihradky
smérem nahoru.

Upozornéni
Drzak napojt (1) a gumovou podloZku pod nim miZete
vyjmout ven za GUcelem Cisténi, napF. €istou, viaznou vodou.
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Gyldighed
Du kan fa oplysninger om, hvilke modeller vejledningen
geelder for, pa dit Mercedes-Benz servicevaerksted.

Enkeltdele
* (1) Kopholder

Bemaerk

Kontakt et autoriseret veaerksted, hvis der opstar
vanskeligheder under monteringen. Mercedes-Benz
anbefaler, at du henvender dig til et Mercedes-Benz
servicevaerksted.

Der tages forbehold for aendringer af tekniske detaljer i
forhold til billederne i monteringsvejledningen.
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Generelle sikkerhedsoplysninger

A ADVARSEL

Kopholderen kan ikke fastholde beholdere under
karslen. Hvis du bruger en kopholder under karslen, kan
beholderen blive slynget rundt, og vaesker kan blive
spildt. Personerne i bilen kan fa vaeskerne ud over sig og
evt. blive skoldet af dem. Du kan blive afledt fra
trafiksituationen og miste herredemmet over bilen.

*  Anvend kun kopholderen, nar bilen holder stille.

* St kun passende beholdere i kopholderen.

e Luk beholderen, iszer hvis den indeholder varm
vaeske.
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Montering

@ M+P-03F-9397

Abn eventuelt opbevaringsrummets lag, og saet
kopholderen (1) ind i opbevaringsrummet, som vist pa
billedet, med skiltet mod kabinen.

2. Skub kopholderen (1) ind i opbevaringsrummet pa
kanterne.

3. Skub stopbgjlerne (2) udad, indtil de gar i indgreb.

4. Tryk pé tasten (3). Vingerne (4) vipper opad.

Bemaerk

Vingerne (4) pa kopholderen (1) kan vippes ned, sa de gar i
indgreb. Sa er kopholderens (1) holdefunktion ikke til stede.
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Afmontering

Z
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1. Skub kopholderens (1) stopbgjler (2) indad, indtil de er
oplast.

2. Tag kopholderen (1) opad og ud af
opbevaringsrummet.

Bemaerk
Kopholderen (1) og gummimatten under den kan tages ud,
sa disse kan rengeres, f.eks. med rent, lunkent vand.
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Kehtivus
Hetkel kehtivate mudelite kohta kiisige teavet
Mercedes-Benzi volitatud to6kojast.

Komponendid

* (1) Topsihoidik

Suunised

Kui teil tekib paigaldamise ajal raskusi, siis p66rduge
volitatud tddkoja poole. Seepérast soovitame pddrduda
Mercedes-Benzi volitatud t66koja poole.

Jatame endale diguse teha paigaldusjuhiste jooniste
tehnilistes andmetes muudatusi.
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Uldised ohutusjuhised

A HOIATUS

Topsihoidik ei taga s6idu ajal anumate paigalplsimist.
Kui kasutate séidu ajal topsihoidikut, voib anum timber
kukkuda ja vedelik v6ib maha loksuda. S&idukis viibijad
voivad vedelikuga kokku puutuda ning kuuma vedeliku
korral pdletada saada. Teie tahelepanu voib liikluselt
korvale kalduda ja voite kaotada kontrolli sdiduki (le.

¢ Topsihoidikut vdib kasutada ainult siis, kui séiduk

seisab.

* Pange topsihoidikusse ainult sinna sobiv anum.

* Sulgege anum kaanega, eriti siis, kui selles on
kuum vedelik.
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Paigaldamine

@ M+P-03F-9397

Avage laeka ruloo (kui see on olemas) ja asetage
topsihoidik (1) laekasse sildiga sdiduki salongi suunas.

2. Likake topsihoidik (1) laekas hoidikusse.

3. Liukake topsihoidiku kinnitusdetaile (2) véljapoole, kuni
need fikseeruvad.

4. Vajutage nuppu (3). Labad (4) pdérduvad iles.

Suunis

Topsihoidiku (1) labad (4) v6ib pddrata alla ja kinnitada. Sel
juhul ei ole tagatud topsihoidiku (1) hoidefunktsioon.
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Eemaldamine

>
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1. Lukake topsihoidiku (1) kinnitusdetaile (2) sissepoole,
kuni need lukustusest vabanevad.
2. Votke topsihoidik (1) laekast vélja ilespoole.

Suunis
Topsihoidiku (1) ja selle all oleva kummimati saab vélja vGtta

puhastamiseks, nditeks puhta leige veega.
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Soveltuvuus
Tietoa mallikohtaisesta soveltuvuudesta saa
Mercedes-Benz-huoltopisteesta.

Yksittaiset osat

* (1) Mukiteline

Huomautuksia

Jos asennuksessa esiintyy ongelmia, kddnny

ammattitaitoisen erikoiskorjaamon puoleen.
Mercedes-Benz suosittelee Mercedes-Benz-huoltopistetta.

Pidadtdmme oikeuden teknisten yksityiskohtien muutoksiin,
jotka poikkeavat asennusohjeen kuvista.
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Yleisia turvallisuusohjeita

A VAROITUS

Mukiteline ei pysty pitdmaan juoma-astiaa paikallaan
ajon aikana. Jos mukitelineessa pidetdédn juoma-astiaa
ajon aikana, juoma-astia voi sinkoutua paikaltaan ja
nestettd voi ldikkya yli. Nestetté voi roiskua
matkustajien péélle, ja he voivat saada kuumista
nesteistd palovammoja. Huomiosi voi kiinnittyé pois
liikennetilanteesta, ja voit menettda auton hallinnan.
e Kayta mukitelinettd vain auton seisoessa
paikallaan.
*  Aseta mukitelineeseen vain sopivankokoisia
juoma-astioita.
¢  Sulje juoma-astian kansi varsinkin, jos siind on
kuumaa nestetta.
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Asentaminen

@ M+P-03F-9397

Avaa tarvittaessa sdilytyslokeron rulokansi ja aseta
mukiteline (1) séilytyslokeroon kuvan osoittamalla
tavalla merkintd auton siséatilaan pain.

2. Tydnna mukiteline (1) sailytyslokeron rakoihin.

3. Tydnna lukitsimia (2) ulospdin, kunnes ne lukittuvat
paikoilleen.

4. Paina painiketta (3). Siivekkeet (4) kééntyvat ylos.

Huomautus

Mukitelineen (1) siivekkeet (5) voidaan k&éntaa alas ja
lukita. Talléin mukiteline (1) ei ole kuitenkaan tukevasti
paikoillaan.
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Irrottaminen

Z
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1. Tydnna mukitelineen (1) lukitsimia (2) sisdanpain,
kunnes niiden lukitus aukeaa.

2. Irrota mukiteline (1) vetamaélla se yl6s
sailytyslokerosta.

Huomautus

Mukitelineen (1) ja sen alla olevan kumimaton voi irrottaa
esim. puhdistamista varten. Ne voi puhdistaa puhtaalla,
haalealla vedella.
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Ervényesség

Az adott modellhez megfelel6 termékekrdl barmelyik
Mercedes-Benz szerz8déses szervizben készséggel
tajékoztatjak.

Alkatrészek

e (1) Pohértarté

Megjegyzések

Ha a beszereléskor nehézségek adédnak, forduljon
mindsitett szakmuhelyhez. Azt javasoljuk, hogy ehhez
keresse fel valamelyik Mercedes-Benz szerz6déses szervizt.

Fenntartjuk a jogot a mUszaki részleteknek a szerelési
utasitas abréi ellenében térténé médositaséra.

~66-



Altalanos biztonsagi utasitasok

A FIGYELMEZTETES

A pohdrtarté nem képes menet kdzben rogziteni az

edényt. Ha menet kézben hasznélja a pohartartét, az

edény felborulhat, és a folyadék kidmdlhet. A folyadék a

gépkocsi utasaira is radmolhet, és ha forro, le is

forrdzhatja Gket. Ez elvonhatja figyelmét a kozlekedés

eseményeirél, emiatt elveszitheti uralmat a gépkocsi

felett.

* A pohértartét csak a gépkocsi allé helyzetében
hasznélja.

* A pohértartéba csak abba illeszkedd edényt
helyezzen.

*  Zérja le az edényt, kiilondsen akkor, ha forré
folyadék van benne.
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Beszerelés
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Adott esetben helyezze be a pohértartét (1) a
tarolérekeszbe a téblaval a gépkocsi-belsétér irdnydba
az abran lathaté médon.

2. Atérolérekeszben tolja a pohértartét (1) a bordéra.

3. Addig tolja kifelé a rogzit6kengyeleket (2), amig
reteszelédnek.

4. Nyomja le a gombot (3). Hajtsa felfelé a szarnyakat (4).

Megjegyzés

A pohdrtarté (1) szarnyai (4) lefelé hajthatok és
reteszelhet6k. Ekkor a pohartarté (1) megtartéfunkcidja
nem é&ll rendelkezésre.
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Kiszerelés

>
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1. Apohértart6 (1) rogzitékengyeleit (2) tolja addig befelé,
amig kireteszel6dnek.
2. Vegye ki a pohartartét (1) felfelé a tarolérekeszbdl.

Megjegyzés
A pohartarté (1) és az alatta 1évé gumilap tisztitds céljabdl
(pl. tiszta, langyos vizzel) kivehet6.
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Valjanost

O valjanosti pojedinog modela raspitajte se u
Mercedes-Benz servisnom centru.

Pojedinacni dijelovi

* (1) Drzac za pice

Napomene

Ako pri montazi dode do poteskoca, obratite se ovlastenoj
specijaliziranoj servisnoj radionici. Mercedes-Benz vam
preporucuje Mercedes-Benz servisni centar.
Zadrzavamo pravo izmjena tehnickih detalja u odnosu na
slike u uputama za montazu.
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Opce sigurnosne upute

A UPOZORENJE

Drza¢ za pi¢e ne moZe osigurati ambalaZu za pice

tijekom voznje. Ako se koristite drzacem za pice tijekom

voznje, ambalaZa moZe skliznuti, a tekuéina se moze

izliti. Putnici mogu do¢i u dodir s tekuéinom i zadobiti

opekline, posebno ako je tekucina vruéa. Vama to moze

odvratiti pozornost od dogadaja u prometu i moZete

izgubiti kontrolu nad vozilom.

* Drzac za pi¢e upotrebljavajte samo kad je vozilo
zaustavljeno.

e Stavite samo odgovarajuce spremnike u drzac¢ za
pice.

e Zatvorite spremnik, posebno ako je u njima vruéa
tekuéina.
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Montaza
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1. Prema potrebi otvorite roletu pretinca za odlaganje i
drzac za pi¢e (1) umetnite u pretinac za odlaganje s
plo¢icom okrenutom prema unutrasnjosti vozila kako
je prikazano na slici.

2. Drza€ za pice (1) u pretincu za odlaganje gurnite u
vodilice.

3. Uglavne stremene (2) gurajte prema van dok se ne
uglave.

4. Pritisnite tipku (3). Krilca (4) otklopite prema gore.

Napomena

Krilca (4) drzaca za pi¢e (1) mogu se sklopiti prema dolje i
uglaviti. U tom slucaju nije zajamcena funkcija zadrZavanja
drzaca za pice (1).
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Demontaza
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1. Uglavne stremene (2) drzaca za pice (1) gurajte prema
unutra dok se ne odblokiraju.

2. Drzac za pice (1) izvadite prema gore iz pretinca za
odlaganje.

Napomena
Drzac za piée (1) i gumena podloga ispod njega mogu se
izvaditi radi ¢iS¢enja, npr. istom mlakom vodom.
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Galiojimas
Apie galiojima konkre€iam modeliui teiraukités savo
~Mercedes-Benz“ techninés prieZitiros skyriuje.

Atskiros detalés

* (1) Puodeliy laikiklis

Nurodymai

Jei montuodami susiduriate su sunkumais, kreipkités j
specializuotas dirbtuves. ,Mercedes-Benz* rekomenduoja
kreiptis j ,Mercedes-Benz“ techninés prieZzitros skyriy.
Pasiliekame teisg montavimo instrukcijoje keisti techninius
duomenis, susijusius su paveiksléliais.
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Bendrieji saugos nurodymai

A ISPEJIMAS

VaZiuojant puodeliy laikiklis negalés islaikyti jokio

puodelio. Jei vaziuodami naudojate puodeliy laikiklj,

puodelis gali vartytis ir gali iSsilieti skysciai. Skysciai gali

aplieti transporto priemonés keleivius ir juos nudeginti,

ypac, jei skyscCiai yra karsti. Jusy démesys gali nukrypti

nuo eismo ir galite nesuvaldyti transporto priemonés.

*  Puodeliy laikiklj naudokite tik transporto priemonei
stovint.

* | puodeliy laikiklj galima déti tik tinkamus
puodelius.

e UZdarykite puodelj, ypac, jei skystis karstas.
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|déjimas

@ M+P-03F-9397

1. Jeireikia, atitraukite daikty skyriaus ritinine uzdanga ir
puodeliy laikiklj (1) j daikty skyriy jdékite kaip
pavaizduota - j transporto priemonés vidy nukreiptu
Zenklu.

2. Puodeliy laikiklj (1) daikty skyriuje uZstumkite ant
strypeliy.

3. Fiksuojanciasias apkabas (2) stumkite j iSore, kol
uzsifiksuos.

4. Paspauskite mygtukg (3). Sparneliai (4) atsilenkia j virSy.

Nurodymas

Puodeliy laikiklio (1) sparnelius (4) galima nulenkti Zemyn ir
uZfiksuoti. Tada puodeliy laikiklis (1) laikymo funkcijos
neatliks.
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I$émimas

>
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1. Puodeliy laikiklio (1) fiksuojanciasias apkabas (2)
stumkite j vidy, kol jos atsilaisvins.
2. Puodeliy laikiklj (1) i$ daikty skyriaus iStraukite j vir§y.

Nurodymas
Puodeliy laikiklj (1) ir guminj kilimélj po juo galima iSimti,
pvz., norint nuplauti Svariu drungnu vandeniu.
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Piemérotiba
Piemérotibu konkrétam modelim jds varat uzzinat
Mercedes-Benz servisa atbalsta punkta.

Dalas

* (1) Glazu turétajs

Norades

Ja rodas gritibas ar montazu, ludzu, vérsieties kvalificéta
specializétaja darbnica. Mercedes-Benz iesaka vérsties
Mercedes-Benz servisa atbalsta punkta.

Més paturam tiesibas mainit tehnisko informaciju, nemainot
montazas pamacibas attélus.
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Visparigi drosibas noradijumi

A BRIDINAJUMS

Brauk$anas laika glazu turétajs nevar noturét trauku. Ja

jus brauciena laika lietojat glazu turétaju, tas var

apgazties, un ta saturs var izlit. Skidrums var uzlit

automobila pasaZzieriem, un vini var applaucéties ar

karstiem 8kidrumiem. Tas var novérst jisu uzmanibu no

satiksmes, un jus varat pazaudét kontroli par

automobili.

e Lietojiet glazu turétaju tikai tad, kad automobilis
stav.

* levietojiet glaZu turetaja tikai piemérotu trauku.

e Aizveriet trauku, ipa$i tad, ja taja ir karsts
Skidrums.
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lemontésana

@ M+P-03F-9397

1. JanepiecieS8ams, atveriet mantu nodalijuma aizklaju un
ievietojiet glaZu turétaju (1) mantu nodalijuma ar balstu
automobila salona virziena (ka noradits attela).

2. Uzbidiet glazu turétaju (1) mantu nodalijuma uz
stiprinajuma.

3. Pabidiet fiksacijas sviru (2) uz aru, lidz ta nofikséjas.

4. Nospiediet taustinu (3). Sparnini (4) atveras virziena uz
augsu.

Norade

Glazu turétaja (1) sparninus (4) iesp&jams nolaist uz leju un
nofiksét. Saja gadijuma netiek nodrosinata glazu turétaja (1)
stiprinajuma funkcija.
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Nomontésana

Z
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1. Pabidiet glazu turétaja (1) fiksacijas lokus (2) uz ieksu,
lidz tie ir atbloketi.

2. Virziena uz augSu iznemiet glazu turétaju (1) no mantu
nodalijuma.

Norade
Lai veiktu tiriSanu, pieméram, ar tiru, remdenu tdeni, glazu
turétaju (1) un gumijas paklajinu iespéjams iznemt.
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Gyldighet
Ta kontakt med et Mercedes-Benz verksted for informasjon
om gyldighet for ulike modeller.

Enkeltdeler
* (1) Koppholder

Merk

Ta kontakt med et godkjent verksted hvis det oppstar
problemer under monteringen. Mercedes-Benz anbefaler at
du benytter et Mercedes-Benz verksted.

Vi tar forbehold om endringer i de tekniske detaljene i
forhold til illustrasjonene i monteringsanvisningen.
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Generelle sikkerhetsanvisninger

A ADVARSEL

Koppholderen kan ikke sikre noen beholder nér bilen
kjerer. Hvis du bruker en koppholder under kjering, kan
beholderen velte og innholdet kan renne ut. Personer
som sitter i bilen, kan komme i bergring med vaesken og
brenne seg dersom vaesken er varm. Du kan bli
uoppmerksom pé det som skjer i trafikken, og miste
kontrollen over bilen.
e Du ma bare bruke koppholderen nar bilen star
stille.

*  Sett kun beholdere som passer, i koppholderen.

*  Lukk beholderen, spesielt hvis den inneholder
varm vaeske.
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Montering

@ M+P-03F-9397

Apne rulledekselet pa oppbevaringsrommet dersom
det er ngdvendig, og sett koppholderen (1) i
oppbevaringsrommet med skiltet mot kupeen, som
avbildet.

2. Skyv koppholderen (1) pa sporene i
oppbevaringsrommet.

3. Skyv baylene (2) utover til de er gatt i I&s.

4. Trykk pé knappen (3). Vingene (4) vippes oppover.

Merk:

Vingene (4) pa koppholderen (1) kan vippes nedover til de
gar i las. | sa fall har ikke koppholderen (1) lenger noen
holdefunksjon.

-92-



Ta ut

>
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1. Skyv baylene (2) pa koppholderen (1) innover til de er
last opp.

2. Ta koppholderen (1) opp og ut av
oppbevaringsrommet.

Merk
Koppholderen (1) og gummimatten under kan tas ut og
vaskes, f.eks. med lunkent vann.
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Validade
Obtenha informagdes sobre os modelos suportados junto
da sua oficina autorizada Mercedes-Benz.

Componentes individuais
* (1) Suporte para copos

Indicagoes

Se surgirem dificuldades durante a montagem, dirija-se a
uma oficina qualificada. Para o efeito, a Mercedes-Benz
recomenda uma oficina autorizada Mercedes-Benz.

Reservamo-nos o direito de efetuar alteragdes de
pormenores de ordem técnica relativamente as ilustragdes
das instrugdes de montagem.
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Indicagoes gerais de seguranca

A ADVERTENCIA

O suporte para copos ndo consegue segurar recipientes
durante a viagem. Se utilizar um suporte para copos
durante a viagem, o recipiente pode ser projetado e os
liquidos podem ser derramados. Os ocupantes podem
entrar em contacto com o liquido e sobretudo
queimar-se no caso de liquidos quentes. A sua atengéo
pode ser desviada das condigdes de transito, podendo
perder o controlo sobre o veiculo.

e Utilize o suporte para copos apenas com o veiculo
parado.

* Coloque apenas recipientes adequados no suporte
para copos.

* Feche o recipiente, especialmente se contiver
bebidas quentes.
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Montar

@ M+P-03F-9397

1. Se necessério, abra a cobertura do compartimento
porta-objetos e coloque o suporte para copos (1),
conforme ilustrado, no compartimento porta-objetos,
com a placa virada para o interior do veiculo.

2. Empurre o suporte para copos (1) no compartimento
porta-objetos sobre as almas.

3. Empurre os aros de retengdo (2) para fora, até

engatarem.
4. Prima a tecla (3). Os batentes (4) rebatem para cima.
Nota

Os batentes (4) do suporte para copos (1) podem ser
rebatidos para baixo e engatados. Assim, a fungéo de
retengdo do suporte para copos (1) ndo est4 assegurada.
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Desmontar
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1. Empurre os aros de retengédo (2) do suporte para
copos (1) para dentro, até eles estarem
desbloqueados.

2. Retire o suporte para copos (1) para cima, para fora do
compartimento porta-objetos.

Nota
O suporte para copos (1) e o tapete em borracha por baixo
podem ser retirados para limpeza, p. ex., com &gua tépida
limpa.
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Zakres obowigzywania
Informacje na temat obowiazywania dla poszczegélnych
modeli sg dostgpne we wszystkich ASO Mercedes-Benz.

Elementy
* (1) Uchwyt na napoje

Wskazéwki

W przypadku wystapienia trudnosci podczas montazu
nalezy skontaktowa¢ sie z fachowym serwisem. Producent
pojazdéw Mercedes-Benz zaleca skorzystanie w tym celu z
ASO Mercedes-Benz.

Zastrzegamy sobie prawo do modyfikacji szczegétéw
technicznych w poréwnaniu z ilustracjami zawartymi w
instrukcji montazu.
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Ogoélne wskazéwki dotyczace bezpieczenstwa

A OSTRZEZENIE

Podczas jazdy uchwyt na napoje nie jest w stanie
wystarczajaco zabezpiecza¢ pojemnika. W przypadku
korzystania z uchwytu na napoje podczas jazdy moze
doj$¢ do przemieszczania sig pojemnika i rozlania ptynu.
Pasazerowie pojazdu moga zetkna¢ sie ptynem i ulec
oparzeniom, w szczegdlnos$ci w przypadku goracych
ptynéw. Moze to doprowadzi¢ do odwrécenia uwagi od
sytuacji na drodze i utraty kontroli nad pojazdem.

e Zuchwytu na napoje nalezy korzysta¢ wytacznie w
stojacym pojezdzie.

* W uchwycie na napoje nalezy umieszczaé
wytgcznie pasujace pojemniki.

*  Pojemniki powinny by¢ zamkniete, szczegélnie w
przypadku goracych ptynéw.
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Montaz

@ M+P-03F-9397

1. W razie potrzeby nalezy otworzy¢ rolete schowka i
umiesci¢ uchwyt na napoje (1), zgodnie z ilustracja, w
schowku naklejka skierowang do wnetrza pojazdu.

2. Wsunaé uchwyt na napoje (1) w schowku na podstawy.

3. Zatrzaski (2) przesuna¢ na zewnatrz, az do
zablokowania.

4. Nacisna¢ przycisk (3). Skrzydetka (4) rozchylaja sie do
gory.

Wskazéwka

Skrzydetka (4) uchwytu na napoje (1) mozna odchyli¢ do
dotu i zablokowaé. Wtedy funkcja mocowania uchwytu na
napoje (1) nie jest zapewniona.
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Demontaz
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1. Przesunaé zatrzaski (2) uchwytu na napoje (1) do
wewnatrz, az zostang odblokowane.
2. Uchwyt na napoje (1) wyja¢ do géry ze schowka.

Wskazéwka

Uchwyt na napoje (1) i mate gumowa znajdujacg sie pod
nim mozna wyjmowac do czyszczenia, np. czysta, ciepta
woda.
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Valabilitate
Puteti afla valabilitatea modelului de la centrul de asistenta
service Mercedes-Benz.

Piese individuale

* (1) Suport de pahar

Indicatii

Daca apar dificultdti la montare, adresati-va unui atelier de
service de specialitate autorizat. in acest scop,
Mercedes-Benz va recomanda un centru de asistenta
service Mercedes-Benz.

Se pot modifica detaliile tehnice fata de figurile din indicatia
de montaj.
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Indicatii generale de siguranta

A AVERTIZARE

Suportul de pahar nu poate fixa niciun recipient in

timpul deplasarii. Dacd utilizati un suport de pahar in

timpul deplasarii, recipientul se poate rasturna si

lichidele se pot varsa. Ocupantii autovehiculului pot

intra Tn contact cu lichidul si se pot opdri in special cu

lichidele fierbinti. Vi se poate distrage atentia de la

evenimentele din trafic si puteti pierde controlul asupra

vehiculului.

e Utilizati suportul de pahar numai cu autovehiculul
aflat in stationare.

*  Asezati numai recipienti adecvati in suportul de
pahar.

* Tnchideti recipientul, in special in cazul unui lichid
fierbinte.
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Montare

@ M+P-03F-9397

1. Dupa caz, deschideti ruloul compartimentului de
depozitare si introduceti suportul de pahar (1) in
compartimentul de depozitare, asa cum este ilustrat,
cu placuta orientatd inspre habitaclu.

2. Tmpingeti suportul de pahar (1), pe nervurile din
compartimentul de depozitare.

3. Tmpingeti inspre exterior bridele de blocare (2), pan&
cand se blocheaza.

4. Apésati tasta (3). Aripioarele (4) basculeaza in sus.

Indicatie

Aripioarele (4) ale suportului de pahar (1) se pot bascula in
jos si se pot bloca. In aceste conditii nu este asigurata
functia de sustinere a suportului de pahar (1).
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Demontare
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1. Tmpingeti nspre interior bridele de blocare (2) ale
suportului de pahar (1), pana cand se deblocheaza.

2. Scoateti in sus suportul de pahar (1), din
compartimentul de depozitare.

Indicatie

Suportul de pahar (1) si tamponul din cauciuc de dedesubt
se pot scoate, in vederea curatarii, de exemplu, cu apa
curata, calduta.
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Giltighet
Du kan fa information om giltighet for aktuella modeller pa
din Mercedes-Benz-serviceverkstad.

Separata delar
* (1) Dryckeshallare

Information

Kontakta en auktoriserad verkstad om du far problem med
monteringen. Mercedes-Benz rekommenderar att du anlitar
en Mercedes-Benz-serviceverkstad.

Med férbehéll for &ndringar av tekniska specifikationer i
forhallande till bilderna i monteringsanvisningen.
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Allmén sidkerhetsinformation

A VARNING

Dryckeskarlet sitter inte fast ordentligt i
dryckeshéllaren under kérning. Om du anvénder
dryckeshéllaren under kérning kan dryckeskérlet kastas
ut frén dryckeshallaren och véatska spillas ut.
Personerna i bilen kan branna sig pa varm dryck. Du kan
bli distraherad under kérning och férlora kontrollen 6ver
bilen.

e Anvand endast dryckeshéllaren nér bilen star stilla.

e Anvand bara dryckeshallaren tillsammans med
passande dryckeskarl.

e Forslut dryckeskarlet, sarskilt om det innehaller
varm dryck.
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Montera in

@ M+P-03F-9397

1. Oppna jalusilocket till forvaringsfacket om ett sadan
finns och satt in dryckeshéllaren (1) i forvaringsfacket
med dekalen mot kupén som bilden visar.

2. Skjut pa dryckeshéllaren (1) pa fldnsen i
forvaringsfacket.

3. Skjut lasbyglarna (2) utét tills de hakar fast.

4. Tryck pa knappen (3). Sidostyckena (4) falls upp.

Information

Dryckeshallarens (1) sidostycken (4) kan fallas ned och
ldsas. Da ar det inte sdkert att dryckeshallaren (1) kan hélla
fast dryckeskarlet som avsett.
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Montera ur
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1. Skjutlasbyglarna (2) pa dryckeshéllaren (1) inat tills de

lases upp.
2. Taut dryckeshallaren (1) uppat ur forvaringsfacket.

Information
Dryckeshallaren (1) och gummimattan under den kan tas ut
for att rengodras, t.ex. med rent, ljummet vatten.
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Platnost
Na platnost pre prislusny model sa, prosim, opytajte vo
vasom autorizovanom servise Mercedes-Benz.

Jednotlivé diely
* (1) Drziak na pohare

Pokyny

Ak sa pri montazi vyskytnl tazkosti, obratte sa, prosim, na
kvalifikovanu odbornd dielfiu. Vyrobca vozidla vdm
odporuca, aby ste pre tento Ucel vyuZili sluzby
autorizovaného servisu Mercedes-Benz.

Zmeny v technickych detailoch oproti vyobrazeniam v
névode na montaz su vyhradené.
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Vseobecné bezpecnostné pokyny

A VYSTRAHA

Drziak na pohare nemdZe pocas jazdy zadrZat Ziadny
pohér. Ak pocas jazdy pouzivate drziak na pohére, méZe
sa pohdr prevrétit a tekutina sa moZe rozliat. Cestujdci
vo vozidle mbzu byt obliati tekutinou a mézu sa oparit
najmé horGcimi napojmi. Vasa pozornost méze byt
odputana od dopravného diania a mozete stratit
kontrolu nad vozidlom.
*  Drziak na pohére pouZivajte iba v stave stétia
vozidla.

* Do drziaka na pohére vkladajte iba vhodné pohare.

e Uzatvorte pohdr, predovSetkym ak sa v iom
nachdadza horuca tekutina.
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Zabudovanie

@ M+P-03F-9397

1.V pripade potreby otvorte roletu odkladacieho
prie¢inka a podla vyobrazenia vloZte drZiak na
pohére (1) do odkladacieho prie¢inka tak, aby Stitok
smeroval k interiéru vozidla.

2. Posunite drZiak na pohére (1) v odkladacom prie€inku k
stendm.

3. Vysuite zaistovacie ramend (2) smerom von do takej
miery, aby sa zaistili.

4.  Stlacte tlacidlo (3). Kridla (4) sa vyklopia smerom hore.

Upozornenie

Kridla (4) drZiaka na pohare (1) sa mdZu sklopit smerom dolu
a zaistit. V tomto pripade uZ drZiak na pohare (1) nebude
plnit svoju zadrziavaciu funkciu.
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Demontaz
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1. Zasufite zaistovacie ramené (2) drziaka na pohare (1)
smerom dnu do takej miery, aby sa odistili.

2. Vyberte drziak na pohare (1) smerom hore z
odkladacieho priec¢inka.

Upozornenie

Drziak na pohére (1) a gumenu podloZku pod nim mozno
vybrat za U¢elom vydistenia, na ktoré mozno pouZit
napriklad ¢istd, vlazna vodu.
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Veljavnost
O veljavnosti za posamezni model se pozanimajte v svojem
servisnem centru Mercedes-Benz.

Posamezni deli

* (1) Drzalo za pijaco

Opombe

V primeru teZav pri montazi se obrnite na kvalificirano
servisno delavnico. Mercedes-Benz priporo¢a enega od
svojih servisnih centrov.

PridrZzujemo si pravico do sprememb tehni¢nih podrobnosti
v primerjavi s slikami v navodilih za montaZzo.
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Splos$ni varnostni napotki

A OPOZORILO

Med voZnjo v drZalu za pijaco ne sme biti pritrjena
posoda. Ce drzalo za pijato uporabljate med voznjo, se
posoda premika in tekocina se lahko polije. Teko¢ina se
lahko polije po potnikih in predvsem vroce tekocine jih
lahko opecejo. To odvrne vaso pozornost od dogajanja
v prometu in lahko izgubite nadzor nad vozilom.
e Drzalo za pijaco uporabljajte samo pri mirujocem
vozilu.

e Vdrzalo za pijaco vstavite samo primerno posodo.

e Posodo zaprite, predvsem v primeru vroce
tekocine.
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Vgradnja
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1. Po potrebi odprite rolo odlagalnega predala in drzalo za
pijaCo (1) vstavite v odlagalni predal z opozorilom,
obrnjenim proti notranjosti vozila, kot je prikazano na

sliki.

2. Drzalo za pijaco (1) v odlagalnem predalu potisnite na
robove.

3. PridrZni stremeni (2) potiskajte navzven, dokler se ne
zaskodita.

4. Pritisnite tipko (3). Krili (4) se poklopita navzgor.
Opomba

Krili (4) drZala za pija¢o (1) lahko poklopite navzdol tako, da
se zaskodita. Potem funkcija zadrZanja drZala za pijaco (1) ni
zagotovljena.
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Demontaza

>
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1. PridrZni stremeni (2) drzala za pijaco (1) potisnite
navznoter tako, da se sprostita.

2. Vzemite drzalo za pijaco (1) v smeri navzgor iz
odlagalnega predala.

Opomba
Drzalo za pijaco (1) in gumijasto podlogo pod njim lahko
odstranite, ¢e ju Zelite ocistiti, npr. s ¢isto, mlaéno vodo.
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Gegerlilik
ilgili modelin gegerliligi hakkinda bilgi edinmek igin, liitfen
Mercedes-Benz yetkili servisinize bagvurun.

Parcalar

e (1) Bardak tutucusu

Hatirlatmalar

Montaj sirasinda zorluklarin yasanmasi durumunda, litfen

bir yetkili servise basvurun. Mercedes-Benz, bunun igin bir
Mercedes-Benz yetkili servisini tavsiye eder.

Montaj talimatinda belirtilen resimlerle karsilastirildiginda
teknik detaylarda degisiklik yapma hakki sakli tutulur.

-118 -



Genel emniyet hatirlatmalari

A UYARI

Bardak tutucusu, seyir esnasinda higbir kabi emniyete
alamaz. Seyir esnasinda bir bardak tutucusu
kullanirsaniz, kap etrafa savrulabilir ve sivilar
dokdilebilir. Aragtaki kisiler sivi ile temas edebilir ve
ozellikle sicak sivilardan dolayr haglanabilir. Trafik
akisina olan dikkatiniz dagilabilir ve aracin kontroliini
kaybedebilirsiniz.

¢ Bardak tutucusunu, sadece ara¢ hareketsiz
durumdayken kullanin.

e  Bardak tutucusuna, sadece uyan kaplar yerlestirin.

* Kabin agzini, 6zellikle i¢inde sicak sivi varken
kapatin.
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Takilmasi
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1. Gerekirse esya koyma goziiniin stor kapagini agin ve
bardak tutucusunu (1), gosterildigi gibi, etiket arag i¢
mekanina bakacak sekilde esya koyma goziine
yerlestirin.

2. Bardak tutucusunu (1) esya koyma gozlindeki ¢ikintiya
itin.

3. Sabitleme elemanlarini (2) yerine oturana kadar
digariya dogru itin.

4. Tusa (3) basin. Kanatlar (4) yukariya dogru agilir.

Hatirlatma

Bardak tutucusunun (1) kanatlari (4) asagiya dogru acilabilir
ve yerine oturtulabilir. Bu durumda bardak tutucusunun (1)
tutma islevi saglanamaz.
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Sokilmesi

>
M+P-03F-9398

1. Bardak tutucusunun (1) sabitleme elemanlarini (2)
kilitleri agilana kadar igeriye itin.

2. Bardak tutucusunu (1) esya koyma goziinden yukariya
dogru cikartin.

Hatirlatma
Bardak tutucusu (1) ve altindaki plastik altlik, drnegin temiz
ve 1lik su ile temizlemek igin ¢ikartilabilir.
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	1. Gegebenenfalls Rollo des Ablagefachs öffnen und den Cupholder (1), wie abgebildet, mit dem Aufdruck zum Fahrzeuginnenraum in das Ablagefach einsetzen.
	2. Den Cupholder (1) im Ablagefach auf die Stege schieben.
	3. Die Rastbügel (2) nach außen schieben, bis sie einrasten.
	4. Die Taste (3) drücken. Die Flügel (4) klappen nach oben.
	1. Die Rastbügel (2) des Cupholders (1) nach innen schieben, bis sie entriegelt sind.
	2. Den Cupholder (1) nach oben aus dem Ablagefach herausnehmen.
	1. If necessary, open the retractable cover of the stowage compartment and place cup holder (1), as depicted, in the stowage compartment with the label facing towards the vehicle interior.
	2. Slide cup holder (1) in the stowage compartment onto the ribs.
	3. Slide locking clips (2) outwards until they engage.
	4. Press button (3). Wings (4) fold upward.
	1. Slide locking clips (2) of cup holder (1) inwards until they are unlocked.
	2. Remove cup holder (1) upwards from the stowage compartment.
	1. If necessary, open the retractable cover of the stowage compartment and place cup holder (1), as depicted, in the stowage compartment with the label facing towards the vehicle interior.
	2. Slide cup holder (1) in the stowage compartment onto the ribs.
	3. Slide locking clips (2) outwards until they engage.
	4. Press button (3). Wings (4) fold upward.
	1. Slide locking clips (2) of cup holder (1) inwards until they are unlocked.
	2. Remove cup holder (1) upwards from the stowage compartment.
	1. Le cas échéant, ouvrez le cache coulissant du bac de rangement, puis introduisez le porte-gobelets (1) dans le bac de rangement comme indiqué sur l'illustration, de manière à ce que l'étiquette soit orientée vers l'habitacle.
	2. Faites glisser le porte-gobelets (1) dans le bac de rangement sur les arêtes.
	3. Poussez les étriers d'arrêt (2) vers l'extérieur jusqu'à ce qu'ils s'enclenchent.
	4. Appuyez sur la touche (3). Les ailes (4) se relèvent.
	1. Poussez les étriers d'arrêt (2) du porte-gobelets (1) vers l'intérieur jusqu'à ce qu'ils soient déverrouillés.
	2. Retirez le porte-gobelets (1) du bac de rangement en le tirant vers le haut.
	1. Abra la cubierta del compartimento portaobjetos y coloque el portavasos (1) en el compartimento portaobjetos, como se muestra en la ilustración, con el rótulo hacia el habitáculo del vehículo.
	2. Deslice el portavasos (1) en los surcos del compartimento portaobjetos.
	3. Desplace los estribos de retención (2) hacia fuera hasta que queden enclavados.
	4. Pulse la tecla (3). Las aletas (4) se despliegan hacia arriba.
	1. Desplace los estribos de retención (2) del portavasos (1) hacia dentro hasta que queden desbloqueados.
	2. Extraiga el portavasos (1) del compartimento portaobjetos tirando de el hacia arriba.
	1. Se necessario, aprire la chiusura scorrevole dello scomparto portaoggetti e inserire il portabevande (1) nello scomparto portaoggetti con la targhetta rivolta verso l'abitacolo come illustrato nella figura.
	2. Far scorrere il portabevande (1) sulle barre all'interno dello scomparto portaoggetti.
	3. Far scorrere verso l'esterno le staffe di arresto (2) fino allo scatto in sede.
	4. Premere il tasto (3). Ribaltare le alette (4) verso l'alto.
	1. Far scorrere verso l'interno le staffe di arresto (2) del portabevande (1) fino allo sbloccaggio.
	2. Estrarre il portabevande (1) verso l'alto dallo scomparto portaoggetti.
	1. Eventueel het rolscherm van het opbergvak openen en de bekerhouder (1), zoals afgebeeld, met de opdruk naar het interieur in het opbergvak plaatsen.
	2. De bekerhouder (1) in het opbergvak op de rand schuiven.
	3. De vergrendelingsbeugels (2) naar buiten schuiven, tot ze vergrendelen.
	4. De toets (3) indrukken. De vleugels (4) klappen omhoog.
	1. De vergrendelingsbeugels (2) van de bekerhouder (1) naar binnen schuiven, tot ze ontgrendelen.
	2. De bekerhouder (1) naar boven toe uit het opbergvak verwijderen.
	1. Ανοίξτε το ρολό της θήκης μικροαντικειμένων και τοποθετήστε την ποτηροθήκη (1), όπως φαίνεται στην εικόνα, μέσα στη θήκη μικροαντικειμέ...
	2. Σπρώξτε την ποτηροθήκη (1) στη θήκη μικροαντικειμένων πάνω στη ράβδο.
	3. Σπρώξτε τους συγκρατήρες (2) προς τα έξω, μέχρι να ασφαλίσουν.
	4. Πατήστε το πλήκτρο (3). Γυρίστε τα πτερύγια (4) προς τα επάνω.
	1. Σπρώξτε τους συγκρατήρες (2) της ποτηροθήκης (1) προς τα μέσα, μέχρι να απασφαλίσουν.
	2. Αφαιρέστε την ποτηροθήκη (1) από τη θήκη μικροαντικειμένων τραβώντας προς τα επάνω.
	1. В случае необходимости откройте шторку вещевого отсека и вставьте держатель для напитков (1), как изображено, в вещевой отсек шильдиком...
	2. Надвиньте держатель для напитков (1) на перемычки в вещевом отсеке.
	3. Передвиньте фиксирующие скобы (2) к внешней стороне до фиксации.
	4. Нажмите на кнопку (3). Створки (4) держателя откидываются вверх.
	1. Передвиньте фиксирующие скобы (2) держателя для напитков (1) к внутренней стороне, чтобы из разблокировать.
	2. Выньте держатель для напитков (1) вверх из вещевого отсека .
	1. Ако е необходимо, отворете щората на жабката и поставете поставката за чаши (1) в жалката както е показано на изображението — с надписа ...
	2. Плъзнете поставката за чаши (1) в жабката по релсата.
	3. Плъзнете фиксиращата скоба (2) навън, докато щракне.
	4. Натиснете бутона (3). Крилата (4) се повдигат нагоре.
	1. Плъзнете фиксиращата скоба (2) на поставката за чаши (1) навътре, докато се освободи.
	2. Извадете поставката за чаши (1) от жабката.
	1. Le cas échéant, ouvrez le cache coulissant du bac de rangement, puis introduisez le porte-gobelets (1) dans le bac de rangement comme indiqué sur l'illustration, de manière à ce que l'étiquette soit orientée vers l'habitacle.
	2. Faites glisser le porte-gobelets (1) dans le bac de rangement sur les arêtes.
	3. Poussez les étriers d'arrêt (2) vers l'extérieur jusqu'à ce qu'ils s'enclenchent.
	4. Appuyez sur la touche (3). Les ailes (4) se relèvent.
	1. Poussez les étriers d'arrêt (2) du porte-gobelets (1) vers l'intérieur jusqu'à ce qu'ils soient déverrouillés.
	2. Retirez le porte-gobelets (1) du bac de rangement en le tirant vers le haut.
	1. 必要时，打开储物箱卷帘并按图示标记将杯座（1） 插入车内储物箱。
	2. 将储物箱内的杯座（1）滑至腹板处。
	3. 向外推动卡扣式支架（2），直至其卡入位。
	4. 按下按钮（3）。向上折起翼板（4）。
	1. 向内推动杯座（1）的卡扣式支架（2），直至其 解锁。
	2. 从储物箱中向上取出杯座（1）。
	1. V případě potřeby vytáhněte roletu odkládací přihrádky a nasaďte držák nápojů (1) do odkládací přihrádky podle obrázku tak, aby štítek směřoval do interiéru vozidla.
	2. Nasaďte držák nápojů (1) na lamely v odkládací přihrádce.
	3. Vysuňte pojistné svorky (2) směrem ven, až se zajistí.
	4. Stiskněte tlačítko (3). Otevřete křídla (4).
	1. Zasuňte pojistné svorky (2) držáku nápojů (1) směrem dovnitř, až se odjistí.
	2. Vyjměte držák nápojů (1) z odkládací přihrádky směrem nahoru.
	1. Åbn eventuelt opbevaringsrummets låg, og sæt kopholderen (1) ind i opbevaringsrummet, som vist på billedet, med skiltet mod kabinen.
	2. Skub kopholderen (1) ind i opbevaringsrummet på kanterne.
	3. Skub stopbøjlerne (2) udad, indtil de går i indgreb.
	4. Tryk på tasten (3). Vingerne (4) vipper opad.
	1. Skub kopholderens (1) stopbøjler (2) indad, indtil de er oplåst.
	2. Tag kopholderen (1) opad og ud af opbevaringsrummet.
	1. Avage laeka ruloo (kui see on olemas) ja asetage topsihoidik (1) laekasse sildiga sõiduki salongi suunas.
	2. Lükake topsihoidik (1) laekas hoidikusse.
	3. Lükake topsihoidiku kinnitusdetaile (2) väljapoole, kuni need fikseeruvad.
	4. Vajutage nuppu (3). Labad (4) pöörduvad üles.
	1. Lükake topsihoidiku (1) kinnitusdetaile (2) sissepoole, kuni need lukustusest vabanevad.
	2. Võtke topsihoidik (1) laekast välja ülespoole.
	1. Avaa tarvittaessa säilytyslokeron rulokansi ja aseta mukiteline (1) säilytyslokeroon kuvan osoittamalla tavalla merkintä auton sisätilaan päin.
	2. Työnnä mukiteline (1) säilytyslokeron rakoihin.
	3. Työnnä lukitsimia (2) ulospäin, kunnes ne lukittuvat paikoilleen.
	4. Paina painiketta (3). Siivekkeet (4) kääntyvät ylös.
	1. Työnnä mukitelineen (1) lukitsimia (2) sisäänpäin, kunnes niiden lukitus aukeaa.
	2. Irrota mukiteline (1) vetämällä se ylös säilytyslokerosta.
	1. Adott esetben helyezze be a pohártartót (1) a tárolórekeszbe a táblával a gépkocsi-belsőtér irányába az ábrán látható módon.
	2. A tárolórekeszben tolja a pohártartót (1) a bordára.
	3. Addig tolja kifelé a rögzítőkengyeleket (2), amíg reteszelődnek.
	4. Nyomja le a gombot (3). Hajtsa felfelé a szárnyakat (4).
	1. A pohártartó (1) rögzítőkengyeleit (2) tolja addig befelé, amíg kireteszelődnek.
	2. Vegye ki a pohártartót (1) felfelé a tárolórekeszből.
	1. Prema potrebi otvorite roletu pretinca za odlaganje i držač za piće (1) umetnite u pretinac za odlaganje s pločicom okrenutom prema unutrašnjosti vozila kako je prikazano na slici.
	2. Držač za piće (1) u pretincu za odlaganje gurnite u vodilice.
	3. Uglavne stremene (2) gurajte prema van dok se ne uglave.
	4. Pritisnite tipku (3). Krilca (4) otklopite prema gore.
	1. Uglavne stremene (2) držača za piće (1) gurajte prema unutra dok se ne odblokiraju.
	2. Držač za piće (1) izvadite prema gore iz pretinca za odlaganje.
	1. 必要に応じて小物入れのカバーを開き、図を参 照しながら、ステッカーが貼り付けてある面を 車内側にして、カップホルダー (1) を小物入れ に設置します。
	2. カップホルダー (1) を小物入れの中に差し込み ます。
	3. ワンタッチクリップ (2) をかみ合うまで外側に 押します。
	4. スイッチ (3) を押します。フラップ (4) を上方 向に開きます。
	1. カップホルダー (1) のワンタッチクリップ (2) が外れるまで内側に押します。
	2. カップホルダー (1) を小物入れから上方向に取 り出します。
	1. 필요한 경우 보관함의 커버를 연 후, 그림과 같이 컵 홀더(1)의 명판이 차량 안쪽을 향하도록 하여 보관함 안에 컵 홀더를 끼우십시오.
	2. 보관함에서 컵 홀더(1)를 바 위로 미십시오.
	3. 맞물릴 때까지 래치(2)를 바깥쪽으로 미십시오.
	4. 버튼(3)을 누르십시오. 플랩(4)을 위로 젖히십시 오.
	1. 컵 홀더(1)의 래치(2)가 잠금 해제될 때까지 래치 를 안쪽으로 미십시오.
	2. 컵 홀더(1)를 보관함에서 위방향으로 꺼내십시오.
	1. Jei reikia, atitraukite daiktų skyriaus ritininę uždangą ir puodelių laikiklį (1) į daiktų skyrių įdėkite kaip pavaizduota – į transporto priemonės vidų nukreiptu ženklu.
	2. Puodelių laikiklį (1) daiktų skyriuje užstumkite ant strypelių.
	3. Fiksuojančiąsias apkabas (2) stumkite į išorę, kol užsifiksuos.
	4. Paspauskite mygtuką (3). Sparneliai (4) atsilenkia į viršų.
	1. Puodelių laikiklio (1) fiksuojančiąsias apkabas (2) stumkite į vidų, kol jos atsilaisvins.
	2. Puodelių laikiklį (1) iš daiktų skyriaus ištraukite į viršų.
	1. Ja nepieciešams, atveriet mantu nodalījuma aizklāju un ievietojiet glāžu turētāju (1) mantu nodalījumā ar balstu automobiļa salona virzienā (kā norādīts attēlā).
	2. Uzbīdiet glāžu turētāju (1) mantu nodalījumā uz stiprinājuma.
	3. Pabīdiet fiksācijas sviru (2) uz āru, līdz tā nofiksējas.
	4. Nospiediet taustiņu (3). Spārniņi (4) atveras virzienā uz augšu.
	1. Pabīdiet glāžu turētāja (1) fiksācijas lokus (2) uz iekšu, līdz tie ir atbloķēti.
	2. Virzienā uz augšu izņemiet glāžu turētāju (1) no mantu nodalījuma.
	1. Åpne rulledekselet på oppbevaringsrommet dersom det er nødvendig, og sett koppholderen (1) i oppbevaringsrommet med skiltet mot kupeen, som avbildet.
	2. Skyv koppholderen (1) på sporene i oppbevaringsrommet.
	3. Skyv bøylene (2) utover til de er gått i lås.
	4. Trykk på knappen (3). Vingene (4) vippes oppover.
	1. Skyv bøylene (2) på koppholderen (1) innover til de er låst opp.
	2. Ta koppholderen (1) opp og ut av oppbevaringsrommet.
	1. Se necessário, abra a cobertura do compartimento porta-objetos e coloque o suporte para copos (1), conforme ilustrado, no compartimento porta-objetos, com a placa virada para o interior do veículo.
	2. Empurre o suporte para copos (1) no compartimento porta-objetos sobre as almas.
	3. Empurre os aros de retenção (2) para fora, até engatarem.
	4. Prima a tecla (3). Os batentes (4) rebatem para cima.
	1. Empurre os aros de retenção (2) do suporte para copos (1) para dentro, até eles estarem desbloqueados.
	2. Retire o suporte para copos (1) para cima, para fora do compartimento porta-objetos.
	1. W razie potrzeby należy otworzyć roletę schowka i umieścić uchwyt na napoje (1), zgodnie z ilustracją, w schowku naklejką skierowaną do wnętrza pojazdu.
	2. Wsunąć uchwyt na napoje (1) w schowku na podstawy.
	3. Zatrzaski (2) przesunąć na zewnątrz, aż do zablokowania.
	4. Nacisnąć przycisk (3). Skrzydełka (4) rozchylają się do góry.
	1. Przesunąć zatrzaski (2) uchwytu na napoje (1) do wewnątrz, aż zostaną odblokowane.
	2. Uchwyt na napoje (1) wyjąć do góry ze schowka.
	1. După caz, deschideţi ruloul compartimentului de depozitare şi introduceţi suportul de pahar (1) în compartimentul de depozitare, aşa cum este ilustrat, cu plăcuţa orientată înspre habitaclu.
	2. Împingeţi suportul de pahar (1), pe nervurile din compartimentul de depozitare.
	3. Împingeţi înspre exterior bridele de blocare (2), până când se blochează.
	4. Apăsaţi tasta (3). Aripioarele (4) basculează în sus.
	1. Împingeţi înspre interior bridele de blocare (2) ale suportului de pahar (1), până când se deblochează.
	2. Scoateţi în sus suportul de pahar (1), din compartimentul de depozitare.
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